
Ontario Closed Amateur Championships – February 27, 2010 
 

     Juvenile I Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q)  
Result  
1  124 Danny Zhelasko Nicole Samylin Concord, Ontario 
2  142 Idan Pomeransky Mishelle Bromberg Concord, Ontario 
3  157 Vladimir Tchernov Alexandra Vidinova Toronto, Ontario 
4  143 Jonathan Lysenko Rachel Lysenko Concord, Ontario 
5  169 Nicolau Vizitiu Ellen Grintchenko Toronto, Ontario 

  
       Juvenile II Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result  
1  146 Anton Lori Christine Budniak Concord, Ontario 
2  145 David Sholkov Nicol Beri Concord, Ontario 
3  127 Andrey Makarenko Paulina Rossi Conocord, Ontario 
4  105 Sasha Vukasovich Anita Sehra Windsor, Ontario 

 
      Youth Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Result 
1  203 Ivan Wong Ashton Hong Markham, Ontario 
2  188 Jeffrey Walton Holly Easton Windsor, Ontario 
 
   Junior Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  148 Brian Emmanuels Lolita Davidov Concord, Ontario 
2  126 Alex Averiyanov Ludmila Totar Concord, Ontario 
3  102 Kurt Peters Gina Peters LaSalle, Ontario 
4  159 Idan Daich Valeria Lahatskaya Concord, Ontario 
5  170 Tamas Vaski Brigitta Negulescu Burlington, Ontario 

  
   Adult Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Result 
1  189 Scott Ross Sarah Williams London, Ontario 
2  188 Jeffrey Walton Holly Easton Windsor, Ontario 
 
   Senior I Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Result 
1  186 James Dunfield Tracey Dunfield Ottawa, Ontario 
 
   Junior Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  150 Mikhail Goldshtain Nicol Kataev Concord, Ontario 
2  104 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
3  149 Igor Kovalchuk Esthie Spivakov Concord, Ontario 
4  133 Luka Milacic-Perusina Rachel Gofeld Toronto, Ontario 
5  106 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
6  118 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomski Mississauga, Ontario 
S1  119 Robert Pietrewicz Julia Zuchniak Mississauga, Ontario 
S2  102 Kurt Peters Gina Peters LaSalle, Ontario 
S2  117 Kevin Grela Emmily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
S4  131 Max Styrczula-Masniak Michelle Styrczula-Masniak Concord, Ontario  
S5  121 Marcin Ostrega Jessica Ostrega Mississauga, Ontario 
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    Adult Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  233 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
2  214 Peter Szpakowski Lisa Wojtowicz Ancaster, Ontario 
3  204 Trung Ngo Anne Vo Thornhill, Ontario 
4  208 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Toronto, Ontario 
5  200 Marcin Kwietniewski Monika Kwietniewska Toronto, Ontario 
6  264 Patrick Leblanc Cynthia Taylor Welland, Ontario 
S1  181 Werner Duever Kristen Duever London, Ontario 
S2  207 Jeff Rogers Jocelyn Bugna Toronto, Ontario 
S2  235 Ruben Lusung Mila Lusung Toronto, Ontario 
S4  210 Simon Lam Daphne Lam Mississauga, Ontario 
 
   Juvenile I Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  132 David Shmuelov Alison Lee Toronto, Ontario 
2  123 Anton Truveller Emma Glaoubakh Concord, Ontario 
3  122 Victor Zavialov Nicole Konchin Concord, Ontario 
 
   Juvenile II Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  154 Dennis Tchoudnovsky Ann Yudashkin Concord, Ontario 
2  125 Mark Gorban Sharon Tudorovsky Concord, Ontario 
3  120 Adam Pietrewicz Agata Machala Mississauga, Ontario 
 
   Senior I Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  234 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
2  208 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Toronto, Ontario 
3  235 Ruben Lusung Mila Lusung Toronto, Ontario 
4  250 Emanuel Ausch Mariana Ausch Toronto, Ontario 
5  207 Jeff Rogers Jocelyn Bugna Toronto, Ontario 
6  210 Simon Lam Daphne Lam Mississauga, Ontario 
7  271 Dan Corrigall Linda Corrigall Ancaster, Ontario 

  
   Youth Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  253 Adam Cybart Marina Agostina Toronto, Ontario 
2  209 Albert Balla Tiffany Didone Guelph, Ontario 
3  264 Patrick Leblanc Cynthia Taylor Welland, Ontario 
 
   Senior II Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  233 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
2  250 Emanuel Ausch Mariana Ausch Toronto, Ontario 
3  271 Dan Corrigall Linda Corrigall Ancaster, Ontario 
 
   Junior Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Result 
1  128 Dennis Fichman Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Concord, Ontario 
2  104 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
3  113 Artem Kokhanov Abigail Xinkas Vaugham, Ontario 
4  156 Maxim Tchoudnovsky Netta Pipko Concord, Ontario 
5  106 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
6  118 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomski Mississauga, Ontario 
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   Adult Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Result 
1  196 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
2  234 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 

  
   Youth Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Result 
1  269 Wiktor Czyzewski Barbara Lukasz Mississauga, Ontario  
2  260 Ilya Bodyakin Ety Nikulin Toronto, Ontario 
3  259 Michael Shulepin Yulia Malamoud Vaughan, Ontario 
 
    Senior I Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Result 
1  196 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
2  234 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
 
   Senior II Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Result 
1  233 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 

  
   Youth Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  248 Lukas Barcz Joanna Kumala Toronto, Ontario 
2  268 Kamil Wrobel Claudia Sawon Brampton, Ontario 
3  243 Ron Grant Brittany Danishevsky Toronto, Ontario 
 
   Junior Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  111 Maxim Barron Carol Lioubomirskaia Vougham, Ontario 
2  128 Dennis Fichman Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Concord, Ontario 
3  151 Michael Rubezhin Shirel Lerman Concord, Ontario 
 
   Adult Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  268 Kamil Wrobel Claudia Sawon Brampton, Ontario 
2  218 Clinton Colliers Sylvie Odlevakova Etobicoke, Ontario 
3  243 Ron Grant Brittany Danishevsky Toronto, Ontario 
4  249 Patrick Schnurbush Emily Podgorzec Toronto, Ontario 
5  272 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 

  
   Juvenile I Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Result 
1  124 Danny Zhelasko Nicole Samylin Concord, Ontario 
2  142 Idan Pomeransky Mishelle Bromberg Concord, Ontario 
3  103 Nikita Khinkis Sonya Bogatchev Thornhill, Ontario 
4  163 Daniel Edri Veronika Chayko Toronto, Ontario 
5  158 Leon Shvaitser Alexandra Morozova Toronto, Ontario 
6  138 Boris Betin Emma Plaksa Concord, Ontario 
S1  143 Jonathan Lysenko Rachel Lysenko Concord, Ontario 
S2  169 Nicolau Vizitiu Ellen Grintchenko Toronto, Ontario 
S3  135 Matthew Vujanic Amara Vujanic Toronto, Ontario 
S4  162 Cross Carbonara Brooke Atamanyk Welland, Ontario 
S5  164 David Miller Alysha Robillard Welland, Ontario 
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   Juvenile II Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Result 
1  145 David Sholkov Nicol Beri Concord, Ontario 
2  144 Roni Levit Michelle Chernyak Concord, Ontario 
3  139 Ryan Tzankov Yeva Adamova Concord, Ontario 
4  167 Vincent Salvatore Sarah Naffanailov Toronto, Ontario 
5  127 Andrey Makarenko Paulina Rossi Conocord, Ontario 
S1  136 William Vainer Galina Stratan Toronto, Ontario 
S1  161 Roussel Tyler Brianna Graziani Welland, Ontario 
S3  105 Sasha Vukasovich Anita Sehra Windsor, Ontario 
 
   Youth Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  203 Ivan Wong Ashton Hong Markham, Ontario 
2  188 Jeffrey Walton Holly Easton Windsor, Ontario 
3  260 Ilya Bodyakin Ety Nikulin Toronto, Ontario 
4  259 Michael Shulepin Yulia Malamoud Vaughan, Ontario 
 
   Junior Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Result 
1  168 Yaniv Milman Sanna Averbuch Concord, Ontario 
2  102 Kurt Peters Gina Peters LaSalle, Ontario 
3  170 Tamas Vaski Brigitta Negulescu Burlington, Ontario 
4  175 Andras Vaski Chantelle Hospedales Burlington, Ontario 
5  166 Brevin Graziani Taryn McKee Welland, Ontario 

  
   Senior I Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  234 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
2  272 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 
3  186 James Dunfield Tracey Dunfield Ottawa, Ontario 
 
   Adult Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  234 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
2  272 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 
3  189 Scott Ross Sarah Williams London, Ontario 
4  188 Jeffrey Walton Holly Easton Windsor, Ontario 
5  264 Patrick Leblanc Cynthia Taylor Welland, Ontario 
 
   Adult Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  233 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
2  208 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Toronto, Ontario 
3  204 Trung Ngo Anne Vo Thornhill, Ontario  
4  215 Trevor Cheng Amy Cheng Mississauga, Ontario 
5  236 Ignace Wong Margaret Wong Brampton, Ontario 
6  181 Werner Duever Kristen Duever London, Ontario  
S1  207 Jeff Rogers Jocelyn Bugna Toronto, Ontario 
S2  201 Glen Shenton Isabelle Shenton Woodstock, Ontario 
S2  266 Michael Lai Margaret Lai Mississauga, Ontario 
S4  268 Kamil Wrobel Claudia Sawon Brampton, Ontario 
S5  214 Peter Szpakowski Lisa Wojtowicz Ancaster, Ontario 
S6  188 Jeffrey Walton Holly Easton Windsor, Ontario 
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   Junior Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  104 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
2  148 Brian Emmanuels Lolita Davidov Concord, Ontario 
3  159 Idan Daich Valeria Lahatskaya Concord, Ontario 
4  106 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
5  119 Robert Pietrewicz Julia Zuchniak Mississauga, Ontario 
6  170 Tamas Vaski Brigitta Negulescu Burlington, Ontario 
7  155 Marcus Tarantino Tamara Gourevitch Concord, Ontario 
S1  102 Kurt Peters Gina Peters LaSalle, Ontario 
S1  175 Andras Vaski Chantelle Hospedales Burlington, Ontario 
S3  166 Brevin Graziani Taryn McKee Welland, Ontario 
S4  131 Max Styrczula-Masniak Michelle Styrczula-Masniak Concord, Ontario 
S5  165 Joshua Yalowica Regen Vezeau Welland, Ontario 
 
   Juvenile I Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  124 Danny Zhelasko Nicole Samylin Concord, Ontario 
2  123 Anton Truveller Emma Glaoubakh Concord, Ontario 
3  157 Vladimir Tchernov Alexandra Vidinova Toronto, Ontario 
4  122 Victor Zavialov Nicole Konchin Concord, Ontario 
5  103 Nikita Khinkis Sonya Bogatchev Thornhill, Ontario 
6  101 Elliot Aronshtam Beatrice Oberfeld Toronto, Ontario 

  
   Senior I Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  215 Trevor Cheng Amy Cheng Mississauga, Ontario 
2  208 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Toronto, Ontario 
3  207 Jeff Rogers Jocelyn Bugna Toronto, Ontario 
4  236 Ignace Wong Margaret Wong Brampton, Ontario 
5  266 Michael Lai Margaret Lai Mississauga, Ontario 
6  201 Glen Shenton Isabelle Shenton Woodstock, Ontario 
 
   Senior II Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  233 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 

  
   Juvenile II Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  146 Anton Lori Christine Budniak Concord, Ontario 
2  120 Adam Pietrewicz Agata Machala Mississauga, Ontario 
3  136 William Vainer Galina Stratan Toronto, Ontario 
4  167 Vincent Salvatore Sarah Naffanailov Toronto, Ontario 
5  161 Roussel Tyler Brianna Graziani Welland, Ontario 
 
   Youth Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  188 Jeffrey Walton Holly Easton Windsor, Ontario 
2  209 Albert Balla Tiffany Didone Guelph, Ontario 

  
    Juvenile I Bronze Latin Single Dance (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  173 Martyna Machala Adam Pietrewicz Mississauga, Ontario 
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   Junior Bronze Latin Single Dance (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  174 Agata Machala Martin Ostrega Mississauga, Ontario 
 
   Junior Silver Latin Single Dance (C/R/S) 
Result 
1  171 Kamila Der Robert Pietrewicz Mississauga, Ontario 
2  172 Gosia Lasota Adam Lukomski Mississauga, Ontario 
 
   Senior I Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Result 
1  265 Raymond Chan Alison Lau Mississauga, Ontario 
2  196 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 

  
Junior Silver Latin (C/R/S) 

Result 
1  150 Mikhail Goldshtain Nicol Kataev Concord, Ontario 
2  113 Artem Kokhanov Abigail Xinkas Vaugham, Ontario 
3  126 Alex Averiyanov Ludmila Totar Concord, Ontario 
4  156 Maxim Tchoudnovsky Netta Pipko Concord, Ontario 
5  149 Igor Kovalchuk Esthie Spivakov Concord, Ontario 
6  116 Vladimir Tchernovsky Katerina Goncharouk Toronto, Ontario 
S1  104 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
S2  134 Daniel Cazes Nicole Vujanic Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S3  106 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
S4  117 Kevin Grela Emmily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
S4  121 Marcin Ostrega Jessica Ostrega Mississauga, Ontario 
Q1  119 Robert Pietrewicz Julia Zuchniak Mississauga, Ontario 
Q2  130 Daniel Kapustin Irina Rakevich Concord, Ontario 
Q3  118 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomski Mississauga, Ontario 
 
   Juvenile Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
Result 
1  147 Zack Musa Nicole Lerman Concord, Ontario 
2  132 David Shmuelov Alison Lee Toronto, Ontario 
3  154 Dennis Tchoudnovsky Ann Yudashkin Concord, Ontario 
4  125 Mark Gorban Sharon Tudorovsky Concord, Ontario 
5  123 Anton Truveller Emma Glaoubakh Concord, Ontario 
6  122 Victor Zavialov Nicole Konchin Concord, Ontario 
7  120 Adam Pietrewicz Agata Machala Mississauga, Ontario 
 
   Adult Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Result 
1  248 Lukas Barcz Joanna Kumala Toronto, Ontario 
2  196 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
3  265 Raymond Chan Alison Lau Mississauga, Ontario 
 
   Adult Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  218 Clinton Colliers Sylvie Odlevakova Etobicoke, Ontario 
2  261 Shawn Roitman Emy Shtrachaman Toronto, Ontario 
3  198 Kam Young Rosita Young Toronto, Ontario 
4  267 David Wong Maybo Yee Richmond Hill, Ontario 
5  202 James Elson Rachel Belanger Toronto, Ontario 
6  249 Patrick Schnurbush Emily Podgorzec Toronto, Ontario 
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   Senior II Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  267 David Wong Maybo Yee Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2  192 Gordon Framst Joan Framst Guelph, Ontario 
 
   Junior Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  152 Sebastian Pawelczuk Laura Proevski Concord, Ontario 
2  160 Jonathan Kamenetsky Anastasia Lori Toronto, Ontario 
3  151 Michael Rubezhin Shirel Lerman Concord, Ontario 
4  112 William Sze Rene Musa Vaugham, Ontario 
5  133 Luka Milacic-Perusina Rachel Gofeld Toronto, Ontario 
6  129 Gregory Gorkunberg Katy Tiper Concord, Ontario 
S1  117 Kevin Grela Emmily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
S2  118 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomski Mississauga, Ontario 

  
   Senior I Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  218 Clinton Colliers Sylvie Odlevakova Etobicoke, Ontario 
2  267 David Wong Maybo Yee Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3  198 Kam Young Rosita Young Toronto, Ontario 
4  192 Gordon Framst Joan Framst Guelph, Ontario 
 
   Juvenile Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  107 Michael Bazarsky Alina Aronov Vaugham, Ontario 
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The 2010 Ontario Closed Amateur Championships - Session 2 - Evening 
 
  
   Junior Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  114 Nikolay Makarenko Kamila Lerner Vaugham, Ontario 
2  109 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Vougham, Ontario 
3  153 Jacob Korenev Dayana Nikon Concord, Ontario 
4  108 Billy Kwan Alannah Mulhalland Markham, Ontario 

 
Youth Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 

Result 
1  254 Ivan Prikhodko Anna Kurdina Toronto, Ontario 
2  251 Jacob Prikhodko Nicole Stasi Toronto, Ontario 
3  221 Rostislav Dobrin Rose Khotianov Toronto, Ontario 

  
   Adult Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  195 Ronen Cherniavski Alexandra Sevastianova Toronto, Ontario 
2  221 Rostislav Dobrin Rose Khotianov Toronto, Ontario 
 
    Senior I Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  194 William Lee Fiona Tam Scarborough, Ontario 
2  263 Paul Brown Cathie Panalagan London, Ontario 
3  213 Reginald Young Rhonda Young Oakville, Ontario 
4  182 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, Ontario 
 
   Senior II Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  211 Ben Tam Flora Yim North York, Ontario 
2  217 Liaoliang Jiang Lina Yu Vaugham, Ontario 
3  194 William Lee Fiona Tam Scarborough, Ontario 
4  263 Paul Brown Cathie Panalagan London, Ontario 
5  213 Reginald Young Rhonda Young Oakville, Ontario 
6  190 David Reddin Marie Robinson Scarborough, Ontario 
7  182 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Junior Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 

Result 
1  128 Dennis Fichman Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Concord, Ontario 
2  115 Michael Krot Karina Liubchenko Vaugham, Ontario 
3  111 Maxim Barron Carol Lioubomirskaia Vougham, Ontario 

  
Youth Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 

Result 
1  254 Ivan Prikhodko Anna Kurdina Toronto, Ontario 
2  251 Jacob Prikhodko Nicole Stasi Toronto, Ontario 
3  261 Shawn Roitman Emy Shtrachaman Toronto, Ontario 
4  248 Lukas Barcz Joanna Kumala Toronto, Ontario 
 
   Adult Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  195 Ronen Cherniavski Alexandra Sevastianova Toronto, Ontario 
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The 2010 Ontario Closed Amateur Championships - Session 2 - Evening 
 
   Senior I Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
 Result 
1  241 Zoran Bojic Marija Bojic Toronto, Ontario 

 
    
   Junior Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  115 Michael Krot Karina Liubchenko Vaugham, Ontario 
2  114 Nikolay Makarenko Kamila Lerner Vaugham, Ontario 
3  109 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Vougham, Ontario 
4  110 Simon Falk Albina Gorbachevskaya Vaugham, Ontario  
5  153 Jacob Korenev Dayana Nikon Concord, Ontario 
6  108 Billy Kwan Alannah Mulhalland Markham, Ontario 
 
   Youth Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  240 Winson Tam Anna-Nina Kus Concord, Ontario 
2  219 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nusenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
3  239 Ugnius Vaidila Rina Brant Toronto, Ontario 
4  238 Nurlan Gallyamov Anastasia Soboleva Toronto, Ontario 
5  230 Daniel Dvorkin Natalia Zaretchneva Toronto, Ontario 
6  252 Brandon Stasi Nicole Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
    
   Adult Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  226 Anton Belyayev Antoanetta Popova Toronto, Ontario 
2  227 Alan Gilin Anastasia Trutneva Toronto, Ontario 
3  219 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nusenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
4  220 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau Toronto, Ontario 
5  229 Artur Shigapov Irina Goncharouk Toronto, Ontario 
6  195 Ronen Cherniavski Alexandra Sevastianova Toronto, Ontario 
S1  199 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Thornhill, Ontario  
S2  252 Brandon Stasi Nicole Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
 
   Senior I Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  183 Horace Hu Agnes Yuan Scarborough, Ontario 
2  270 Yuri Grinev Maya Grinev Toronto, Ontario  
3  216 Stanislav Tereschenko Elina Katsman Toronto, Ontario 
4  206 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
5  212 Lawrence Chan Anh Chan Toronto, Ontario 
6  199 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Thornhill, Ontario 
S1  223 Richard Stahl Francine Poissant Guelph, Ontario 
S2  262 Wayne Chu Joanna Chow Toronto, Ontario 
S3  224 David Cheung Ann Cheung Markham, Ontario 
S4  185 Samuel Tam Angela Fia-Yung Lee North York, Ontario 
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The 2010 Ontario Closed Amateur Championships - Session 2 - Evening 
 
   Senior II Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  225 Philip Lam Kitty Lam Toronto, Ontario 
2  187 Eugene Pirko Zuzana Vajcenfeld Toronto, Ontario 
3  262 Wayne Chu Joanna Chow Toronto, Ontario 
4  211 Ben Tam Flora Yim North York, Ontario 
5  217 Liaoliang Jiang Lina Yu Vaugham, Ontario 
6  194 William Lee Fiona Tam Scarborough, Ontario 
S1  197 Allen Torrenueva Lori Yip North York, Ontario 
S2  190 David Reddin Marie Robinson Scarborough, Ontario 
 
   Senior III Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  197 Allen Torrenueva Lori Yip North York, Ontario 
2  190 David Reddin Marie Robinson Scarborough, Ontario 

 
     Junior Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Result 
1  153 Jacob Korenev Dayana Nikon Concord, Ontario 
2  109 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Vougham, Ontario 
3  110 Simon Falk Albina Gorbachevskaya Vaugham, Ontario 
4  128 Dennis Fichman Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Concord, Ontario  
5  111 Maxim Barron Carol Lioubomirskaia Vougham, Ontario 
 
   Youth Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Result 
1  240 Winson Tam Anna-Nina Kus Concord, Ontario 
2  219 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nusenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
3  247 Arturs Prikulis Jessica Levitan Toronto, Ontario 
4  239 Ugnius Vaidila Rina Brant Toronto, Ontario 
5  242 Daniel Breez Maria Shalvarova Richmond Hill, Ontario 
6  238 Nurlan Gallyamov Anastasia Soboleva Toronto, Ontario 
7  230 Daniel Dvorkin Natalia Zaretchneva Toronto, Ontario 
S1  205 Christopher Navas Jessica Williams Toronto, Ontario 
S2  252 Brandon Stasi Nicole Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
    
    Adult Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Result 
1  226 Anton Belyayev Antoanetta Popova Toronto, Ontario 
2  227 Alan Gilin Anastasia Trutneva Toronto, Ontario 
3  246 Danils Kutuzov Karolina Swietoniowska Toronto, Ontario 
4  256 Tomaz Ster Betty Attia Concord, Ontario 
5  232 Valentin Kolesnikov Anastassia Mironenko Toronto, Ontario 
6  191 Edgars Brivks Ariel Oziewicz Toronto, Ontario 
S1  219 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nusenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
S2  245 Gary Askarov-Vaiman Jessica Swietoniowski Toronto, Ontario 
S3  220 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau Toronto, Ontario  
S4  242 Daniel Breez Maria Shalvarova Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S5  229 Artur Shigapov Irina Goncharouk Toronto, Ontario 
S5  231 Jone Lam Kristina Kulikova North York, Ontario 
Q1  247 Arturs Prikulis Jessica Levitan Toronto, Ontario 
Q2  195 Ronen Cherniavski Alexandra Sevastianova Toronto, Ontario 
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The 2010 Ontario Closed Amateur Championships - Session 2 - Evening 
 
   Senior I Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Result 
1  206 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
2  222 Brian Ferreira Patricia Ferreira Scarborough, Ontario 
3  223 Richard Stahl Francine Poissant Guelph, Ontario 
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